CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION FORM

FROM: Chuck Cerasoli, Fire Chief

THROUGH: Gary Suiter, City Manager

DATE: September 7, 2021

ITEM: RESOLUTION: A resolution adopting the 2021 City of Steamboat

Springs Fire Department Strategic Plan.

	DIRECTION
	INFORMATION
	ORDINANCE
	MOTION
X	RESOLUTION
	PROCLAMATION

I. REQUEST/ISSUE & BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

This is a resolution to adopt the <u>2021 City of Steamboat Springs Fire Department Strategic Plan.</u> This plan was formally presented to City Council at the July 13, 2021 work session, followed by questions of staff and discussion by the council. City Council was asked to provide direction on any recommended changes they may have to the plan and if they would like to formally adopt the plan at a future date. Council requested to see cost estimates associated with implementation of the plan and would like those figures included when it is presented for adoption.

II. SUMMARY AND ALTERNATIVES:

The alternative to this resolution would be to forgo adoption of the strategic plan. The Fire Department would continue to update and utilize the document as a guiding document for future planning and budgeting.

III. STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Adoption of the 2021 Fire Department Strategic Plan.

IV. FISCAL IMPACT:

Adoption of the plan has no immediate fiscal impact.

V. **LEGAL ISSUES:**

No legal issues are noted with adoption.

VI. CONFLICTS OR ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES:

N/A

VII. CONSISTENCY WITH COUNCIL GOALS AND POLICIES:

Adoption of this plan is consistent with City Council's Mission to plan, partner and provide superior services and a safe environment in our thriving, authentic community.

ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment 1: Presentation